Repair
Parts
List

MODEL NUMBER
MAF18PN1

MAYTAG.

©2005 Maytag Services

WASHER

Partsking.com
800-462-4814

0.0,

ommercial Laundry Pgppe

When requesting service or ordering parts, always
provide the following information:

- Product Type - Part Number

- Model Number - Part Description


http://partsking.com
Dan Smith
Stamp

Dan Smith
Typewritten Text
Partsking.com
800-462-4814


Section: MAIN EXPLODED VIEW - COMPUTER MODELS

Model:

MAF18PN1

DETAIL OF HINGE

DETAIL A
METHOD OF
MOUNTING

MICROCOMPUTER

19

DETAIL OF FASTENERS

721179




Section: MAIN EXPLODED VIEW - COMPUTER MODE

No. Part No. Description Series Qty
1 24001169 PANEL KIT, VALVE 1
2 24001300 HINGE (TAKE APART) 2
2 24001676 HINGE, TOP COVER 2
3 24001301 SCREW (8-18 X 3/8") 26
4 24001323 SCREW (1/4-20 X 1/2") 8
5 24001400 KIT, PANEL (REAR) 1
6 24001162 PANEL KIT, SIDE (RT.)18 1
7 24001701 PANEL, FRONT (INR) 1
8 24001550 TRIM, PANEL (INNER FRONT) Note: TRIM, PANEL (INR FRT) 2
9 24001203 TRIM, KEYPAD (CPTR GREY) 1
10 24001112 SWITCH, MEMBRANE 1
11 24001704 DECAL 1
12 24001533 RIVET, POP S.S. (1/8" X 1/4") 6
13 N 24001686 PANEL, CONTROL (ALUM) 1
14 24001010 BOARD, COIN COMPUTER 1
14 24001709 BOARD, COMPUTER (OPL RED LED) 1
15 N 24001155 PANEL KIT, SIDE (LT.)18 1
16 24001539 BRACKET, SOAP DISPENSER 2
17 24001540 RIVET, BLIND S.S. (1/8 X 5/16) 1
18 N 24001670 DECAL (MAYTAG) 1
19 24001671 NAMEPLATE 1
20 24001510 NUT, S.S. (1/4"-20) 3
21 24001295 LOCKWASHER 3
22 24001219 COVER, SOAP DSPNSR 1
23 24001542 CLAMP, SOAP DISPENSER 1
24 24001168 COVER ASSY KIT, TOP 1
25 24001220 LOCK, TOP COVER 1
26 24001221 LATCH, TOP COVER 1
27 24001695 BRACE, TOP 1
28 24001236 CAPACITOR (100MF) 2
28 24001698 CAPACITOR (130 MFD) 1
29 24001303 SCREW (1/4-20 X 1-1/4") 8
30 24001692 BRACKET, CAPACITOR 1
31 24001545 COVER, ELECTRICAL MODULE 1
32 24001417 NUT, BRASS (#6-32) 4
33 24001415 WASHER, S.S. (#6 EXT. TOOTH) 4
34 24001305 NUT, FIBERLOCK (1/4) 17
35 24001546 STUD, S.S. (6/32" X 1/4") 1
36 24001425 NUT, FIBERLOCK, PLTD (6-32) 1
- 24001675 RESISTOR (12K OHMS 5 WATT) 1

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

2




Section: DOOR & RELATED PARTS

Model: MAF18PN1

13
16

10
J/

17
12

-
4
&
[
-t
-
w
&

R H

TION THROUGH

721137




Section: DOOR & RELATED PARTS

‘ No. Part No. Description Series Qty
- 24001638 DOOR ASSY. (COIN) 1
1 24001718 DOOR 1
2 24001075 GASKET, DOOR 1
3 24001098 GLASS, DOOR 1
4 24001333 HINGE, DOOR 1
5 24001334 MOUNT, DOOR 2
e NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NUMBER NOT AVAILABLE 0
7 24001341 SCREW (8-32X 5/8") 3
8 24001305 NUT, FIBERLOCK (1/4) 8
9 24001467 SCREW, S.S. (1/4 - 20 X 7/8) 4
10 24001103 ROD, PUSH BUTTON 1
11 24001336 HANDLE, DOOR 1
12 24001721 PIN, SPRING 1
13 24001338 SPRING, DOOR LOCK 1
14 24001310 SCREW (5/16-18 X 5/8") 1
15 24001340 SPACER, DOOR HANDLE 1
16 24001343 ARM, LATCH 1
17 24001342 NUT, LOCK (8-32) 3
18 24001728 OUTER PANEL KIT (COIN ALM) 1
18 N 24001145 PANEL KIT, FRONT OPL 1
18 24001133 PANEL KIT, FRONT COIN 1
19 24001474 SCREW, S.S. (#8-32 X 3/8 PL) 4

20 24001722 TRIM, OUTER FRONT PANEL 1
21 24001827 PIN, SPRING (STLS) 1
23 24001462 DECAL, PUSH BUTTON RED 1
24 24001407 DECAL Note: DECAL, RED DOT 1

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

4




Section: DOOR SAFETY INTERLOCK - OPL MODELS

Model: MAF18PN1

O

USE SHIMS
AS NEEDED

721296




Section: DOOR SAFETY INTERLOCK - OPL MODELS

No. Part No. Description Series Qty
1 24001476 NUT, FIBERLOCK (#4-40) 1
2 24001229 SWITCH, DOOR LOCK 1
3 24001477 SPACER, NYLON (#6) 4
4 N 24001478 PLATE, DOOR LOCK 1
5 24001479 SCREW, S.S. (#8-32 X 3/16) 2
6 24001305 NUT, FIBERLOCK (1/4) 2
7 24001230 LEVER, DOOR LOCK 1
8 24001480 WASHER, TEFLON (#8) 3
9 24001293 SPRING, TORSION 1
10 24001342 NUT, LOCK (8-32) 2
11 24001481 NUT, FIBERLOCK PLTD (#10-32) 1
12 24001295 LOCKWASHER 4
13 24001323 SCREW (1/4-20 X 1/2") 2
14 24001642 SCREW, S.S. (1/4-20 X 1 1/2") 2
15 24001483 CATCH, DOOR LOCK 1
16 24001484 COVER, DOOR LOCK PLATE 1
17 24001485 WASHER, SHOULDER (TEFLON) 1
18 24001101 SOLENOID, DOOR REL (110/220V) 1
19 24001358 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 1
20 24001486 STOP, PUSH BUTTON 1
22 24001487 COVER, DOOR LOCK ASSY. 1
23 24001301 SCREW (8-18 X 3/8") 2
24 24001488 SHIELD, SPLASH (DOOR LOCK) 1

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

6




Section: COIN METER & COIN BOX

Model: MAF18PN1

WALUE OF PULSES ——| 2 4 8
SWITCHMG —- | B 4

it

DETAIL A
COIN COUNTER
DIP SWITCHES

721136




Section: COIN METER & COIN BOX

‘ No. Part No. Description Series Qty
1 24001615 COIN ACCEPTOR (US QUARTER) 1
2 24001616 COIN SWITCH 1
3 24001617 ELECTRONIC COIN COUNTER W/HAR Note: COUNTER BOARD, COIN 1
4 24001618 COIN BLOCKING SOLENOID (110V) 1
4 24001756 SOLENOID, COIN BLOCKING 1

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

8




Section: MANUAL START/STOP CONTROL

Model: MAF18PN1

721141




Section: MANUAL START/STOP CONTROL

No. Part No. Description Series Qty
1 24001764 KIT, START/STOP COMPLETE 1
2 24001251 SWITCH, ROCKER (RED) 1
3 24001252 SWITCH, MOMENTARY 1
4 N 24001206 COVER, PLATE (OPL) 1
[ NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NUMBER NOT AVAILABLE 0
6 - NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NUMBER NOT AVAILABLE 0
7 NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NUMBER NOT AVAILABLE 0

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

10




Section: WATER VALVE

Model: MAF18PN1

VALVE ASSEMBLY &
CLEANING PROCEDURES

CLEAN INLET HOSE AND
VALVE FILTER FIRST.

CLEAN OR REPAIR VALVE
USING VALVE KIT. DO
NOT REPLACE COMPLETE
VALVE.

BE SURE HOLE ON
QUTSIDE OF DIAPHRAGM
FACES THE INLET TO
THE VALVE.

13 mm repair kit

721357

11




Section: WATER VALVE

‘ No. Part No. Description Series Qty
- 24001118 VALVE (3WAY 110-127V/50-60HZ) 1
1 24001232 COIL, WATER VALVE 1
- 24001776 VALVE, WATER (2 WAY) 1
- 24001634 SCREEN, VALVE 2
2 24001121 KIT, VALVE REPAIR (10MM) 1
3 24001226 VALVE, MIXING (3 WAY) 1
4 24001634 SCREEN, VALVE 2
5 24001122 KIT, VALVE REPAIR (13MM) 2
5 24001231 KIT, DIAPHRAM (SHORT) 2
6 24001232 COIL, WATER VALVE 1

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

12




Section: MOTOR
Model: MAF18PN1

RATING PLATE

721140

13



Section: MOTOR

‘ No. Part No. Description Series Qty
1 24001078 MOTOR,2SP (120/60/1/) 1
1 24001082 MOTOR,2SP (208/240/60/3) 1
2 24001018 BEARING, 6204-2RS 2
3 - NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NOT USED 0
4 - NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NUMBER NOT AVAILABLE 0
5 - NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE Note: PART NUMBER NOT AVAILABLE 0

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

14



Section: DRAIN VALVE
Model: MAF18PN1

DETAIL A

SEE DETAIL A

721135

15



Section: DRAIN VALVE

‘ No. Part No. Description Series Qty
- 24001116 VALVE, DRAIN (2" 110V,60HZ) 1
1 24001530 VALVE, MOTOR DRAIN (110V 60HZ) 1
2 24001528 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT AND SEAL KIT 1
3 24001570 VALVE BODY 1
4 24001571 COVER, DRAIN VALVE MOTOR 1

Partsking.com
800-462-4814

.07

commercial Laundry  Pop

*Color Code (-)=Not Shown #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No., N=Not Available

16



http://partsking.com
Dan Smith
Stamp

Dan Smith
Typewritten Text
Partsking.com
800-462-4814







